Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 021354 Frame 0831. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor is David Bradbury and Bradtech Decon Technologies, Limited and the Assignee is Studsvik, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Bradbury	07/01/2008
Bradtech Decon Technologies Limited	06/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Studsvik, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Nolichucky Avenue
City:	Erwin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11937650
Patent Number:	6625248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)253-8277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 803253-8282

Email: shutto@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Mann Address Line 1: PO Drawer 2426

Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23564-61
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Mann

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0636

500636968

00 084

Total Attachments: 11
source=2356461ass#page1.tif
source=2356461ass#page2.tif
source=2356461ass#page3.tif
source=2356461-incor#page1.tif
source=2356461-incor#page2.tif
source=2356461-incor#page4.tif
source=2356461-incor#page5.tif
source=2356461-incor#page6.tif
source=2356461-incor#page7.tif
source=2356461-incor#page7.tif
source=2356461-incor#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT

AMONG

David Bradbury of Pencot, Tresham, Gloucestershire, GL12 7RW, UK ("the Assignor")

Studsvik Inc., a United States Delaware Corporation (registered number 0861860), whose office is at 100 Nolichucky Avenue, Erwin, TN 37650, USA ("the Assignee")

Bradtech Decon Technologies Limited, a company registered in the United Kingdom (registered number 02352752) whose registered office is at 33 Foley Road, Claygate, Esher Surrey KT10 0LU, UK ("Bradtec")

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into a Deed of Assignment to, among other things, assign patent rights relating to a process for the treatment of radioactive graphite and wish to duly record the assignment from the Assignor and Bradtec to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Bradtec declare that their patent rights in the aforementioned process have been assigned to Assignee, as specified in the Deed of Assignment, and assent to the recording of this Assignment from the Assignor to the Assignee for the following patents and patent applications.

Patent Application Number	Title	Filing Date	Country	Priority Date
11/937,650	Steam Reforming Process System for Graphite Destruction and Capture of Radionuclides	11/9/2007	US	12/1/2006
07254656.7	Steam Reforming Process System for Graphite Destruction and Capture of Radionuclides	11/30/2007	EP	12/1/2006
2007144297	Steam Reforming Process System for Graphite Destruction and Capture of Radionuclides	11/30/2007	RU	12/1/2006
a 2007 13358/M	Steam Reforming Process System for Graphite Destruction and Capture of Radionuclides	12/1/2007	UA	12/1/2006

1 of 3

NPCOL1:1403247.1-TBF-(MM) 900000-00191

Patent Number	Title	Filing Date	Date of Grant	Country	Priority Date	Date of Last Renewal
6,625,248	Process for the Treatment of Radioactive Graphite	10/1/2001	9/23/2003	US	10/14/1999	2/2/2007
57884	Process for the Treatment of Radioactive Graphite	10/6/2000	7/15/2003	UA	10/14/1999	9/5/2007
2239899	Process for the Treatment of Radioactive Graphite	10/6/2000	11/10/2004	RU	10/14/1999	9/5/2007
P60024306.0	Radioactive Graphite Disposal	10/6/2000	11/23/2005	DE	10/14/1999	9/5/2007
1228513	Radioactive Graphite Disposal	10/6/2000	11/23/2005	EP	10/14/1999	9/6/2006
1228513	Radioactive Graphite Disposal	10/6/2000	11/23/2005	FR	10/14/1999	9/5/2007
1228513	Radioactive Graphite Disposal	10/6/2000	11/23/2005	GB	10/14/1999	9/5/2007

SIGNED as an ASSIGNMENT by DAVID BRADBURY	David Bradbury Date Jucy 1,57, 7008
In the presence of: Witness signature:	June Geiffin Date 1) - los
Witness name: < Witness address:	BOND'S MILL ESTATE STONELLIANSE
Witness occupation:	SHE MANAGER
SIGNED as an ASSIGNMENTon behalf of STUDSVIK INC. a United States of America Delaware Corporation by Joseph G. DiCamillo	
who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, is acting under the authority of the company	Joseph G. DiCamillo Authorized signatory John 2004 Date
SIGNED as an ASSIGNMENT by BRADTEC DECON TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED acting by George Richard Elder and Richard John Markwell Pickance:))))
	George Richard Elder Date Richard John Markwell Pickance Date Director
in the presence of:	Ishen
Witness signature:	15/7/08 Date
Witness name: Witness address:	LENSY ANDEN DATE 34 THE DRIVE ESHER ICTIO 8-84
Witness occupation:	3 of 3 NPCOL1:1403247.1-TBF-(NMM) 900000-00181

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0640 TO: MICHAEL A. MANN COMPANY: NEXSEN PRUET, LLC

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
ectronic Version v lylesheet Version			08/11/2008 500617344	
SUBMISSION TYPE			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
			lame	Execution Date
David Bradbury	*	<u> </u>	lamo	07/01/2008
Studsvik, Inc.				06/10/2008
Studsvik, iiic.				00/10/2000
RECEIVING PARTY	'DATA			
Name:	Bradtech Dec	on Te	chnologies, Limited	
Street Address:	33 Foley Roa	d		
City:	Claygate, Esi	her Su	пеу	
State/Country:	UNITED KIN	GDOM		
Postal Code:	KT10 OLU			
PROPERTY NUMBER	ERS Total: 2			
Property	Туре		Number	
Application Numbe	ır:	11937	7850	
Patent Number:		66252	248	
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
	(903)25	^ 00 7 '	_	
Fax Number:	(803)25 Ill be sent via US		r When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	803253		non or an anangen a annual and a	
Email:			anpruet.com	
Correspondent Nam	ne: Michael	A. Ma	nn	
Address Line 1:	Nexsen			
Address Line 2:	PO Dra			
Address Line 4:	Colump	la, su	OUTH CAROLINA 29202-2426	
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:		23564-54 & 13	
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:		Michael A. Mann	
Total Attachments:	3		4	

ATIN: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH - As required, this is the Assignment & Coversheet used for original recordation on August 11, 2008. We are now requesting a corrective assignment.

PATENT

USPTO 8/12 008 12:06:48 PM PAGE 5// 7 Fax Server

TO: MICHAEL A. MANN COMPANY: NEXSEN PRUET, LLC

source=235645413ass#page2.tif source=235645413ass#page3.tif

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH - As required, this is the Assignment & Coversheet used for original recordation on August 11, 2008. We are now requesting a corrective assignment.

PATENT

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH - As required, this is the Assignment & Coversheet used for original recordation on August 11, 2008. We are now requesting a corrective assignment. ASSIGNMENT

AMONG

David Bradbury of Pencot, Tresham, Gloucestershire, GL12 7RW, UK ("the Assignor")

Studsvik Inc., a United States Delaware Corporation (registered number 0861860), whose office is at 100 Nolichucky Avenue, Erwin, TN 37650, USA ("the Assignee")

Bradtech Decon Technologies Limited, a company registered in the United Kingdom (registered number 02352752) whose registered office is at 33 Foley Road, Claygate, Esher Surrey KT10 0LU, UK ("Bradtec")

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into a Deed of Assignment to, among other things, assign patent rights relating to a process for the treatment of radioactive graphite and wish to duly record the assignment from the Assignor and Bradtec to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Bradtec declare that their patent rights in the aforementioned process have been assigned to Assignee, as specified in the Deed of Assignment, and assent to the recording of this Assignment from the Assignor to the Assignee for the following patents and patent applications.

Patent Application Number	Title	Filing Date	Country	Priority Date
11/937,650	Steam Reforming Process System for Graphite Destruction and Capture of Radionuclides	11/9/2007	US	12/1/2006
07254656.7	Steam Reforming Process System for Graphite Destruction and Capture of Radionuclides	11/30/2007	EP	12/1/2006
2007144297	Steam Reforming Process System for Graphite Destruction and Capture of Radionuclides	11/30/2007	RU	12/1/2006
a 2007 13358/M	Steam Reforming Process System for Graphite Destruction and Capture of Radionuclides	12/1/2007	UA	12/1/2006

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH - Asofequired, this is the Assignment & Coversheet used for original recordation on August 11, 2008. We are now requesting a corrective assignment.

PATENT

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH - As required, this is the Assignment & Coversheet used for original recordation on August 11, 2008. We are now requesting a corrective assignment.

Patent Number	Title	Filing Date	Date of Grant	Country	Priority Date	Date of Last Renewal
6,625,248	Process for the Treatment of Radioactive Graphite	10/1/2001	9/23/2003	US	10/14/1999	2/2/2007
57884	Process for the Treatment of Radioactive Graphite	10/6/2000	7/15/2003	UA	10/14/1999	9/5/2007
2239899	Process for the Treatment of Radioactive Graphite	10/6/2000	11/10/2004	RU	10/14/1999	9/5/2007
P60024306.0	Radioactive Graphite Disposal	10/6/2000	11/23/2005	DE	10/14/1999	9/5/2007
1228513	Radioactive Graphite Disposal	10/6/2000	11/23/2005	EP	10/14/1999	9/6/2006
1228513	Radioactive Graphite Disposal	10/6/2000	11/23/2005	FR	10/14/1999	9/5/2007
1228513	Radioactive Graphite Disposal	10/6/2000	11/23/2005	GB	10/14/1999	9/5/2007

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH - As required, this is the Assignment & Coversheet used for original recordation on August 11, 2006. We are now requesting a corrective assignment.

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0644

in the presence of: Witness signature: Witness name: Witness address: Witness occupation: SIGNED as an ASSIGNMENTon behalf of	David Bradbury Date JULY 15, 2008 Date JULY 15, 2008 Date JULY 15, 2008 Date Date JULY 15, 2008 Date JU
Witness signature: Witness name: Witness address: Witness occupation:	Date 1/7/0, ESTATE OFFICE BOND'S MILL ESTATE STANCHOUSE GLIC 3 RF UK.
Witness name: Witness address: Witness occupation:	Date 1/7/0, ESTATE OFFICE BOND'S MILL ESTATE STANCHOUSE GLIC 3 RF UK.
Witness address: Witness occupation:	BOND'S MILL ESTATE STOCKHOUSE GLIC 3 RF UK.
Witness address: Witness occupation:	BOND'S MILL ESTATE STANCHOUSE GLIC 3 RF UK.
·	BOND'S MILL ESTATE STANCHOUSE GLIC 3 RF UK.
·	GUOBRE UK.
·	GLICBRE UK.
·	SHE MANAGER
SIGNED as an ASSIGNMENTON hobalf of	
SIGNED as an ASSIGNMENTON hebalf of)
SIGNED as an ASSIGNMENTON DENSIT OF	į
STUDSVIK INC. a United States of	`
America Delaware Corporation)
by Joseph G. DiCamillo)
who, in accordance with the laws of	
that territory, is acting under the	1 - 1 1 1 2 m
authority of the company	10 June 2004
	Joseph G. DiCamillo Date
	Authorized signatory
SIGNED as an ASSIGNMENT	,
by BRADTEC DECON	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	,
acting by George Richard Elder and	ý
Richard John Markwell Pickance:)
	(George 1) Ellin 18 III 2008
	George Richard Elder Date
	Director (
	25 1 200
	Richard John Markwell Pickance Date
	Director
In the presence of:	Ac As a
NAME	25/7/08
Witness signature:	Date
Witness name:	WENDY ANDEN Date
Witness address:	ESHER 16710 BXY

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH - As required, this is the Assignment & Coversheet used for original recordation on August 11, 2008. We are now requesting a corrective assignment.

RECORDED: 09/03/2008

PATENT